














# Allergen & Nutritional Chart

	Flavor	Ingredients	Calories	Fat	Sugars	Gluten	Nuts	Soy	Dairy	Eggs	Sesame
	<b>Black Sesame</b>	<b>Ice cream</b> (milk, cream, sugar, skim milk, black sesame seeds, tapioca syrup, locust bean gum, guar gum, salt), <b>Dough</b> (sugar, rice flour, water, sesame paste, vanilla extract, salt, calcium sulfate, enzymes)	89	1g	11g				<b>X</b>		<b>X</b>
	<b>Cake Batter</b>	<b>Ice Cream</b> (milk, cream, sugar, skim milk, gluten free yellow cake mix [sugar, potato starch, tapioca flour, whole grain sorghum flour, baking powder (monocalcium phosphate, baking soda, cornstarch), sea salt, xanthan gum, natural vanilla flavor powder (sugar, cornstarch, vanilla oleoresin)], tapioca syrup, vanilla extract, locust bean gum, guar gum, annatto (color)), <b>Dough</b> (sugar, rice flour, water, vanilla extract, salt, spirulina extract (color), turmeric extract (color), calcium sulfate, enzymes)	87	1g	11g				<b>X</b>		
	<b>Chocolate</b>	<b>Ice cream</b> (milk, cream, sugar, skim milk, dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa, milk fat, soy lecithin, natural vanilla,)), cocoa powder, tapioca syrup, locust bean gum, guar gum, salt), <b>Dough</b> (sugar, rice flour, water, cocoa (processed with alkali), vanilla extract, salt, calcium sulfate, enzymes)	85	1g	11g			<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>		
	<b>Espresso</b>	<b>Ice cream</b> (milk, cream, sugar, skim milk, tapioca syrup, coffee extract, freeze dried coffee, locust bean gum, guar gum), <b>Dough</b> (sugar, rice flour, water, cocoa (processed with alkali), vanilla extract, salt, annatto, calcium sulfate, enzymes)	85	1g	11g				<b>X</b>		
	<b>Matcha</b>	<b>Ice cream</b> (milk, cream, sugar, skim milk, tapioca syrup, matcha, locust bean gum, guar gum), <b>Dough</b> (sugar, rice flour, water, spirulina extract, turmeric extract, matcha powder, vanilla extract, salt, cocoa (processed with alkali), calcium sulfate, enzymes)	85	1g	11g				<b>X</b>		
	<b>Red Bean</b>	<b>Ice cream</b> (milk, cream, red bean paste (red bean, sugar, water), sugar, skim milk, tapioca syrup, locust bean gum, guar gum, salt), <b>Dough</b> (sugar, rice flour, water, vanilla extract, salt, cocoa (processed with alkali), beet juice, calcium sulfate, enzymes)	86	1g	11g				<b>X</b>		
	<b>Salted Caramel</b>	<b>Ice Cream</b> (milk, cream, sugar, skim milk, caramel, caramel cream bits [beet sugar, glucose syrup, normandy cream, butter, skimmed milk powder, guérande salt], tapioca syrup, sea salt, locust bean gum, guar gum), <b>Dough</b> (sugar, rice flour, water, cocoa (processed with alkali), vanilla extract, salt, annatto (color), calcium sulfate, enzymes),	85	1g	11g				<b>X</b>		
	<b>Strawberry</b>	<b>Ice cream</b> (milk, cream, sugar, skim milk, strawberries, tapioca syrup, locust bean gum, guar gum), <b>Dough</b> (sugar, rice flour, water, vanilla extract, salt, beet juice, calcium sulfate, enzymes)	84	1g	11g				<b>X</b>		

# Allergen & Nutritional Chart

	Flavor	Ingredients	Calories	Fat	Sugars	Gluten	Nuts	Soy	Dairy	Eggs	Sesame
	Purple Sweet Potato	<b>Ice cream</b> (milk, cream, sugar, skim milk, purple sweet potato, purple sweet potato extract, tapioca syrup, locust bean gum, guar gum, purple carrot extract (color)), <b>Dough</b> (sugar, rice flour, water, purple carrot extract, vanilla extract, salt, calcium sulfate, enzymes)	85	1g	11g				X		
	Vanilla Chip	<b>Ice cream</b> (milk, cream, sugar, skim milk, chocolate morsels (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, dextrose, soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract), tapioca syrup, vanilla extract, guar gum, locust bean gum), <b>Dough</b> (sugar, rice flour, water, vanilla extract, salt, calcium sulfate, enzymes)	85	1g	11g			X	X		
	Vegan Coconut	<b>Ice cream</b> (oat milk (oats, water), coconut cream, toasted coconut, sugar, tapioca syrup, maltodextrin, high oleic safflower oil, coconut oil, gum arabic, coconut extract, locust bean gum, guar gum), <b>Dough</b> (sugar, rice flour, water, vanilla extract, salt, calcium sulfate, enzymes)	83	1g	10g						
	Vegan Lychee	<b>Ice Cream</b> (oat milk (oats, water), lychee puree, coconut cream, sugar, tapioca syrup, maltodextrin, high oleic safflower oil, coconut oil, gum arabic, malic and/or ascorbic acid, locust bean gum, guar gum), <b>Dough</b> (sugar, rice flour, water, beet juice, vanilla extract, salt, calcium sulfate, enzymes),	77	1g	10g						
	Vegan Mango (Alphonso)	<b>Ice Cream</b> (oat milk (oats, water), alphonso mango puree, coconut cream, sugar, tapioca syrup, maltodextrin, high oleic safflower oil, coconut oil, gum arabic, citric acid, locust bean gum, guar gum), <b>Dough</b> (sugar, rice flour, water, beet juice, cocoa (processed with alkali), annatto, vanilla extract, salt, calcium sulfate, enzymes)	76	1g	10g						
	Vegan Passion Fruit	<b>Ice Cream</b> (oat milk (oats, water), coconut cream, passionfruit, sugar, tapioca syrup, maltodextrin, high oleic safflower oil, coconut oil, gum arabic, locust bean gum, guar gum), <b>Dough</b> (sugar, rice flour, water, purple carrot extract, vanilla extract, salt, calcium sulfate, enzymes)	77	1g	10g						
<b>Seasonal Flavors</b>											
	Chocolate Habanero	<b>Ice Cream</b> (Ice Cream (milk, cream, sugar, skim milk, cocoa powder, tapioca syrup, vietnamese cinnamon, locust bean gum, guar gum, salt, dried habanero) <b>Dough</b> (sugar, rice flour, water, beet extract (color), cocoa (processed with alkali), annatto (color), vanilla extract, salt, calcium sulfate, enzymes)	84	2g	11g				X		